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A moment of silence for those who gave the ultimate
Sacrifice

A good group of members rolled into Boulder Pointe Golf Club outside of Oxford, MI. This
course was chosen because it will be hosting out first round of the President’s Medallion Match
Play for 2014.

The course was in excellent shape with exception of the bunkers. Boulder Pointe was built on a
quarry and the rocks that surface in the sand traps are those that are native to that area. In the
past, the club was able to clean up these stones but the spring weather put a bit of a stop to the
clubs schedule. Rumor spread quickly throughout the day of competition, if you land in the
bunker, either lift the ball, rake the bunker, and replace the ball OR if the stones are as bad as
they were in one trap, take it out and drop---either way, NO PENALTY.

Your club rules committee will adopt that rule for the upcoming match play.

The weather was hot and humid, making a good day for a round of golf. From what | see and |
did not hear in the clubhouse, there were no real outstanding shots. If there were, it was quiet.
We did have one quote on a par three by a member---stating his 60-foot putt did a 360-degree
peak at the bottom of the cup and decide to go elsewhere. That is the breaks... Norm Goldner
our Silver Fox decided to gather some money in this game---keep it up Norm and Bill will issue
you a 1099 at the end of the season. Congrats...

Now enough of the recap of the day, let’s get down to what is needed—the final results:
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May 21 2014
Boulder Point Golf Club Results
Low PLAYERS HDCP STROKES GROSS SCORE NET SCORE DAILY RANKING
FOR JIM FILAK 18 94 76
DAY: MIKE WHITTY 17 91 74
BILL SIEGERT 3 80 72 3
MIKE HENDERSON 13 94 81
JOHN STENCEL 111 18 88 70 1
SCOTT MOORE 12 92 80
DOUG JOY 9 81 72 3
MIKE PALAZZOLO 29 101 72 3
JOHN McCAUSLIN 21 99 78
JOHN GROSS 10 82 72 NE
NORM GOLDNER 12 82 71 2
MYRON LEDERMAN 32 112 80
FRANK SALUCCI 23 95 72 3
BOB PARK 31 108 77
BOB HAGEDORN 20 97 77
DAVE KAUPPILA 29 107 78
JIM WALENCZAK 10 87 77
DON JOHNSON 16 95 79
WYNN MILLER 18 95 77
ED PHILLIPS 19 97 78
ARMANDO SANTOS 16 94 78
RRCHARD SCHIFF 30 109 79
CARLOS WHITMORE 23 99 76
SAM MATTHEWS 18 95 77
WILLIE SMITH 30 103 79
ROD COOPER 11 85 74
BILL HUNEY 15 94 79
JULIAN ALMANY 16 95 79
WAYNE CURTO 19 104 85

PAR THREES HOLE

#2 BLUFFS
#8 BLUFFS
#2 PEAKS
#4 PEAKS

NORM GOLDNER
NORM GOLDNER
NORM GOLDNER
JOHN STENCEL 111

JOHN STENCEL 111 LOW NET FOR THE DAY

SKINS:

THREE PUTT TREASURY MONEY

Player

Third week of the “IJUG”

points

standing 5/15

NET
THE
NORM
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Wynn Miller 50
Mike Whitty 55
Jim Walenczak 45
Ed Phillips 30
Don Johnson 15
Scott Moore 65 1
Carlos Whitmore 55
Sam Matthews 30
Rod Cooper 15
Julian Almany 15
Wayne Curto 15
Mike Palazzolo 60 2
Kevin Downey

Jim Filak 30
Ron Graham

Bob Hagedorn 30
Mike Henderson 30
Bill Huney 30
Don Johnson 30
John Landis 30
Myron Lederman 30
John McCauslin 15
Rob McKay

Robert Park 30
Frank Salucci 30
Armando Santos 30
Richard Schiff 30
Bill Siegert 45
Willie Smith 30
Jerry Solomon

John Stencel 65 1
Dave Kauppila 30
Doug Joy 30

50 pts 1% 40 pts 2™ 30 pts 3" all other players 15 no play 0

MATCH PLAY NEWS

Our 2014 President’s Medallion Match Play will start on Wednesday June 4™. The first round is at Boulder
Pointe following the second round on June 11" at Cherry Creek. On the evening of June 1-

HHC WYNN MILLER will be setting the brackets with Rod Cooper looking over his shoulder. ON June 2", |
will post the brackets. We were going to have this broadcasted on ESPN but our President Moore could not
negotiate a good contract for the club. Maybe next year. Wynn will be using handicaps posted on June 1. Any
dispute you can take it up with him.

We have 32 members that will be participating in this our 5™ match play championship. We have lost one of our
past winners, Chuck Senkyr, due to severe back/neck issues. Will he fall like the likes of Prince Fielder? We
certain hope not. We will miss that competitive spirit of yours CHUCK. If you wish to come by around the
time we are finishing, please do so---the soda is on the club.
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There has been some discussions on the second round and the mandatory play. With further discussions, we will
have the second round scheduled as it but if you cannot make it, then it will be up to you and your opponent to
come up with a date prior to the third round to be completed. Please have the makeup round within one of the
RIGC functions. Just let me know which one.

WAGERING DURING FIRST ROUND OF MATCHPLAY

After going over the wagering system, WE ARE NOT going to have a wagering pool at the opening

round. It is better for all match play players to concentrate on how they are going to be playing the hole

against their competitor---that includes the closes to the pin and NO three putt revenue sharing.
HOWEVER

If there are a number of member that get forfeited on their match, then I will put them together in their

own little group and you can wager amongst yourselves.

The wagering pool will be back up and running on the following week and during the other match play
competitions. It is only match play players that do not have to participate ---until they are eliminated.

Medal Play Scores during Match Play
e Generally, match play is scored as winning the hole or not. Match Play is a part of our clubs Major
Tournaments. There are extra points awarded toward “THE JUG” for Match Play. We do need to have a
medal play score for the day. The score can be your gross score and it will be handicapped down to get
the low net of the day and so forth. If you do not finish a hole just leave it blank and by USGA/GAM
we know what to put into that box.

Posting Match Play Scores

e Here is the other reason we need medal play scores. According to GAM, HHS Miller is to post all match
play scores and those scores are to be medal play scores. Let’s make certain that we have those scores
set. The scorecards will be marked for all competition.

If it sounds a bit confusing, it is not. The best I can tell you is—just play golf mark your scores and between
Wynn Miller, Bill Siegert, and me, we can figure it out. Good Luck.

THE FIRST ROUND WILL BE HELD AT BOULDER POINTE, AND WHICH TWO 9°S IS NOT KNOWN
AT THIS TIME----

See you all at Boulder Pointe on May 21 —consider this a round to shape up for the opening match play.

MEMBERSHIP LIST AND THEIR PHONE NUMBERS

2 2 2 2



See you there---Rod Cooper
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Rolling In Golf Club

Membership List -2014 Season

Julian Almany
Rodney Cooper
Wayne Curto
Kevin Downey
Jim Filak

Ron Graham
Norm Goldner
Bob Hagedorn
Mike Henderson
Bill Huney

Don Johnson
Doug Joy

Dave Kauppila
John Landis
Myron Lederman

Samuel Matthews
John McCauslin
Rob McKay
Wynn Miller

Scott Moore
Mike Palazzolo
Robert Park
Ed Phillips
Frank Salucci

Armando Santos
Richard Schiff
Chuck Senkyr
Bill Siegert
Willie Smith

Jerry Solomon
John Stencel 111
Jim Walenczak
Carlos Whitmore
Mike Whitty

(35 of which 34 play 1 DL)

313.549.1841
248.207.9889
586.873.6678
248-763-1861
248.860.0897

248.877.2972
248.892.2433
248.390.8958
248.790.3173
248.475.2575

248.224.1825
586.504.7014
248.736.2553
313.407.4154
248.933.1490

248.521.6593
248.229.5362
248.773.9557
248.321.7569

248.703.8615
888.4.michael
586.713.2824
248.836.8346
248.909.3400

734.748.8236
248.514.5427
248.408.9857
248.649.6867

248.939.7304
586.489.4542
248.652.2821
248.890.2005
248.705.9306



