"The Tee Box"o

#4 Week of May 25 2014

A moment of silence for those who gave the ultimate Sacrifice

A good group of members rolled into Boulder Pointe Golf Club outside of Oxford, MI. This course was chosen because it will be hosting out first round of the President's Medallion Match Play for 2014.

The course was in excellent shape with exception of the bunkers. Boulder Pointe was built on a quarry and the rocks that surface in the sand traps are those that are native to that area. In the past, the club was able to clean up these stones but the spring weather put a bit of a stop to the clubs schedule. Rumor spread quickly throughout the day of competition, if you land in the bunker, either lift the ball, rake the bunker, and replace the ball OR if the stones are as bad as they were in one trap, take it out and drop---either way, NO PENALTY.

Your club rules committee will adopt that rule for the upcoming match play.

The weather was hot and humid, making a good day for a round of golf. From what I see and I did not hear in the clubhouse, there were no real outstanding shots. If there were, it was quiet. We did have one quote on a par three by a member---stating his 60-foot putt did a 360-degree peak at the bottom of the cup and decide to go elsewhere. That is the breaks... Norm Goldner our Silver Fox decided to gather some money in this game---keep it up Norm and Bill will issue you a 1099 at the end of the season. Congrats...

Now enough of the recap of the day, let's get down to what is needed—the final results:





"The Tee Box"o

#4 Week of May 25 2014

May 21 2014

Boulder Point Golf Club Results

NET

THE

NORM

LOW FOR DAY:

PLAYERS	HDCP STROKES	GROSS SCORE	NET SCORE	DAILY RANKING
JIM FILAK	18	94	76	
MIKE WHITTY	17	91	74	
BILL SIEGERT	8	80	72	3
MIKE HENDERSON	13	94	81	
JOHN STENCEL 111	18	88	70	1
SCOTT MOORE	12	92	80	
DOUG JOY	9	81	72	3
MIKE PALAZZOLO	29	101	72	3
JOHN McCAUSLIN	21	99	78	
JOHN GROSS	10	82	72	NE
NORM GOLDNER	12	82	71	2
MYRON LEDERMAN	32	112	80	
FRANK SALUCCI	23	95	72	3
BOB PARK	31	108	77	
BOB HAGEDORN	20	97	77	
DAVE KAUPPILA	29	107	78	
JIM WALENCZAK	10	87	77	
DON JOHNSON	16	95	79	
WYNN MILLER	18	95	77	
ED PHILLIPS	19	97	78	
ARMANDO SANTOS	16	94	78	
RRCHARD SCHIFF	30	109	79	
CARLOS WHITMORE	23	99	76	
SAM MATTHEWS	18	95	77	
WILLIE SMITH	30	103	79	
ROD COOPER	11	85	74	
BILL HUNEY	15	94	79	
JULIAN ALMANY	16	95	79	
WAYNE CURTO	19	104	85	

JOHN STENCEL 111 LOW NET FOR THE DAY

PAR THREES HOLE

#2 BLUFFS NORM GOLDNER #8 BLUFFS NORM GOLDNER #2 PEAKS NORM GOLDNER #4 PEAKS JOHN STENCEL 111

SKINS:

THREE PUTT TREASURY MONEY

Third week of the "JUG"

Player points standing 5/15

"The Tee Box"o

#4 Week of May 25 2014

Г	T	
Wynn Miller	50	
Mike Whitty	55	
Jim Walenczak	45	
Ed Phillips	30	
Don Johnson	15	
Scott Moore	65	1
Carlos Whitmore	55	
Sam Matthews	30	
Rod Cooper	15	
Julian Almany	15	
Wayne Curto	15	
Mike Palazzolo	60	`2
Kevin Downey		
Jim Filak	30	
Ron Graham		
Bob Hagedorn	30	
Mike Henderson	30	
Bill Huney	30	
Don Johnson	30	
John Landis	30	
Myron Lederman	30	
John McCauslin	15	
Rob McKay		
Robert Park	30	
Frank Salucci	30	
Armando Santos	30	
Richard Schiff	30	
Bill Siegert	45	
Willie Smith	30	
Jerry Solomon		
John Stencel	65	1
Dave Kauppila	30	
Doug Joy	30	
	1	ı

50 pts 1st 40 pts 2nd 30 pts 3rd all other players 15 no play 0

MATCH PLAY NEWS

Our 2014 President's Medallion Match Play will start on Wednesday June 4th. The first round is at Boulder Pointe following the second round on June 11th at Cherry Creek. On the evening of June 1-HHC WYNN MILLER will be setting the brackets with Rod Cooper looking over his shoulder. ON June 2nd, I will post the brackets. We were going to have this broadcasted on ESPN but our President Moore could not negotiate a good contract for the club. Maybe next year. Wynn will be using handicaps posted on June 1. Any dispute you can take it up with him.

We have 32 members that will be participating in this our 5th match play championship. We have lost one of our past winners, Chuck Senkyr, due to severe back/neck issues. Will he fall like the likes of Prince Fielder? We certain hope not. We will miss that competitive spirit of yours CHUCK. If you wish to come by around the time we are finishing, please do so---the soda is on the club.

"The Tee Box"o

#4 Week of May 25 2014

There has been some discussions on the second round and the mandatory play. With further discussions, we will have the second round scheduled as it but if you cannot make it, then it will be up to you and your opponent to come up with a date prior to the third round to be completed. Please have the makeup round within one of the RIGC functions. Just let me know which one.

WAGERING DURING FIRST ROUND OF MATCHPLAY

After going over the wagering system, WE ARE NOT going to have a wagering pool at the opening round. It is better for all match play players to concentrate on how they are going to be playing the hole against their competitor---that includes the closes to the pin and NO three putt revenue sharing.

HOWEVER

If there are a number of member that get forfeited on their match, then I will put them together in their own little group and you can wager amongst yourselves.

The wagering pool will be back up and running on the following week and during the other match play competitions. It is only match play players that do not have to participate ---until they are eliminated.

Medal Play Scores during Match Play

• Generally, match play is scored as winning the hole or not. Match Play is a part of our clubs Major Tournaments. There are extra points awarded toward "THE JUG" for Match Play. We do need to have a medal play score for the day. The score can be your gross score and it will be handicapped down to get the low net of the day and so forth. If you do not finish a hole just leave it blank and by USGA/GAM we know what to put into that box.

Posting Match Play Scores

• Here is the other reason we need medal play scores. According to GAM, HHS Miller is to post all match play scores and those scores are to be medal play scores. Let's make certain that we have those scores set. The scorecards will be marked for all competition.

If it sounds a bit confusing, it is not. The best I can tell you is—just play golf mark your scores and between Wynn Miller, Bill Siegert, and me, we can figure it out. Good Luck.

THE FIRST ROUND WILL BE HELD AT BOULDER POINTE, AND WHICH TWO 9'S IS NOT KNOWN AT THIS TIME----

See you all at Boulder Pointe on May 21st –consider this a round to shape up for the opening match play.

MEMBERSHIP LIST AND THEIR PHONE NUMBERS









"The Tee Box"o

#4 Week of May 25 2014

Rolling In Golf Club Membership List -2014 Season

(35 of which 34 play 1 DL)

Julian Almany	313.549.1841		
Rodney Cooper	248.207.9889		
Wayne Curto	586.873.6678		
Kevin Downey	248-763-1861		
Jim Filak	248.860.0897		
Ron Graham	248.877.2972		
Norm Goldner	248.892.2433		
Bob Hagedorn	248.390.8958		
Mike Henderson	248.790.3173		
Bill Huney	248.475.2575		
·			
Don Johnson	248.224.1825		
Doug Joy	586.504.7014		
Dave Kauppila	248.736.2553		
John Landis	313.407.4154		
Myron Lederman	248.933.1490		
3			
Samuel Matthews	248.521.6593		
John McCauslin	248.229.5362		
Rob McKay	248.773.9557		
Wynn Miller	248.321.7569		
	_10.0_1.7.007		
Scott Moore	248.703.8615		
Mike Palazzolo	888.4.michael		
Robert Park	586.713.2824		
Ed Phillips	248.836.8346		
Frank Salucci	248.909.3400		
114	_ 10.707.0100		
Armando Santos	734.748.8236		
Richard Schiff	248.514.5427		
Chuck Senkyr	248.408.9857		
Bill Siegert	248.649.6867		
Willie Smith	210101710007		
wille siller			
Jerry Solomon	248.939.7304		
John Stencel 111	586.489.4542		
Jim Walenczak	248.652.2821		
Carlos Whitmore	248.890.2005		
Mike Whitty	248.705.9306		
MINE WITHLY	470.703.7300		